Proplend Security Limited Date of Valuation: 29 July 2019 

Purpose of Valuation:  Loan Security Valuation Method: Profits  

VALUATION 
(please carefully read the lenders instruction letter and make sure that valuations are provided on the required basis) 

Market Value £780,000  
Seven hundred and eighty thousand pounds  

Market Value 2 £470,000 
Four hundred and seventy thousand pounds  

Market Value 3 £440,000 
Four hundred and forty thousand pounds  

Market Rent (MR) £40,000 
Forty thousand pounds  

Insurance Reinstatement Estimate: £1,050,000 

VALUATION ISSUES:  Estimated Sales period: Six to nine months 
LOCATION / DESCRIPTION 

Location Summary:  
The Property is located in a prominent position on Nook Lane fronting, Lees

[...]

Valuer is entitled to make certain assumptions which during subsequent 
legal or other investigations may prove to be inaccurate.  Applicants 
acquiring Property  interests are strongly advised to obtain their own 
detailed advice from suitably qualified professionals before exchanging 
contracts. 

Market Value £780,000 Seven Hundred and Eighty Thousand 

Pounds 

MV2 £470,000 Four Hundred and Seventy Thousand 

Pounds  

MV3 £440,000 Four Hundred and Forty Thousand 

Pounds  

Market Rent  £40,000 Forty Thousand Pounds per annum 

exclusive 

2.0 Terms of Instruction  

2.1 In accordance with your letter of instruction dated 31 July 2019 (copy at Appendix Three), 
the agreed scope and details of which are set out in our letter of confirmation dated 5 August

[...]

The Market Value 2 of the Freehold Property, as at the date of valuation, subject to 
the special assumptions detailed herein, and considering the contents and comments within 
this Report is as follows:   

Market Value 2 

Market Rent £40,000 
Yield 8.5% 11.76 
Subtotal £470,400 

Market Value 2 say 
£470,000 

Four Hundred and Seventy Thousand Pounds  

5.4.4 We have based this valuation on the Market Rent which considers a lease term of no less 

than 15 years, on a full repairing and insuring basis with rent free incentives.  Nursery 
investment transactions for small group or individual private covenants are particularly

[...]

the special assumptions detailed herein and considering the contents and comments within 
this Report is as follows:   

Market Value 3  

Fair Maintainable Operating Profit £136,115 
Factor 2.25 
Subtotal £306,259 
F&F £32,500 
Subtotal £338,759 
Market Value Less Subtotal £441,241 

Market Value say 
£440,000  

Four Hundred and Forty Thousand Pounds  

5.4.6 We are of the opinion it would take an operator between two and two and a half years to 
achieve the current trading levels demonstrated in the FMOP.  On this basis we have 
discounted the Market Value along with a discount for F&F to arrive at our Market Value 3.